A2.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS HELD ON APRIL 8, 2008

The regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Public Building
Commission of Chicago was held at the Board Meeting Room, 2nd Floor, Richard J.
Daley Center on April 8, 2008 at 2:30 P.M.,

The following Commissioners were present:

Richard M. Daley, Chairman
Arthur M. Brazier

Adela Cepeda

Gery J. Chico

Robert B. Donaldson
Benjamin Reyes

Cynthia M. Santos

Samuel Wm, Sax

Todd H. Stroger

The following Commissioners were absent:

Gerald M, Sullivan
Rufus Williams

Also present were;

Erin Lavin Cabonargi

Alvarez
Bannister
Bell

Burton
Campney
Clair
Coobe

Del Canto
Ekaitis
Erkenswick
Fredd
Garcia-Abner

PrELIN-DRUQN <



Giderof
Hall
Harney
Holt
Jack
Jackson
Johnson
Kalant
Kutas
Later
McNabb
Meeks
Mullaney
Nasser
O’Deen
O’Reilly
Plezbert
Purcell
Regalato
Ruffin
Sevcik
Smith
Sorkin
Stein
Suera
Valentin
Vanek
Varnava
Wilson
Winters
. Witry

SN S NN AP O N AW ZR O HHONO "R R R

The reading of the minutes of the March 11, 2008 meeting, which had previously
been distributed, was dispensed with and upon motion duly made and seconded the
minutes of said meeting were unanimously approved.

Next, Commissioner Santos presented a report regarding the Administrative

Operations (AO) meeting held on March 27, 2008 which is summarized as follows:



¢ Field Orders and Proposed Change Orders — Field Orders were issued for Fire
Station Engine Companies 18, 102 and 121, the South Water Purification Plant, and
Westinghouse High School. The AO Committee accepted the reports recommending
approval of change orders for Toman Branch Library for a credit of ($169,000.00),
Fire Station Engine Company 121, for $0 (time extension only) South Water
Purification Plant for a credit of ($15,252.00), the 7 District Police Station for
$9,961.88, Fire Station Engine Company 18, for $0 (time extension only) and Fire
Station Engine Company 70 for $82,223.19. The AO Committee accepted the report
recommending liquidated damages for the Toman Branch Library in the sum of
($58,351.99). '

¢ Report on Specialty Consultants — The AO Committee accepted the Notice of
Awards report to the following specialty consultants: Hygienetics Environmental
Services, Inc. for Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for Northwest Area
Elementary School and Lee Pasteur Hurley Area Elementary School and Tecma
Associates for an expanded ALTA Survey for Belmont Cragin Area Elementary
School.

¢+ Report on Proposed Appointment of Professional Service Consultants —~ The AQ
Committee accepted the report recommending appointment of J.E. Manzi &
Associates as professional service consultant in the evaluation of qualifications of
firms to provide Program Management Services and implementation of a training
program for project managers.

¢+ Report on Proposed Amendments to Professional Services Agreements - The AO
Committee concurred with the recommendation to approve amendments to
professional services agreements (excluding amendment PS 317, which was deferred)
as summarized in the Proposed Professional Services Amendment Report attached as
Exhibit “A”,

The report of the Administrative Operations Committee was accepted.
Following consideration of the Administrative Operations Committee report, and

upon motion duly made and seconded, the following resolution was adopted by the Board

of Commissioners:
RESOLUTION NO. 7165

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Public
Building Commission of Chicago that the Executive Director is hereby
authorized to issue amendments to Professional Services Agreements
(excluding amendment PS 317, which was deferred) for various projects
in the amounts indicated on the document entitled “Proposed Professional
Services Amendment Report to the Administrative Operations
Committee™ and attached to the minutes of this meeting as Exhibit “A”,



Commissioners voting in the affirmative:

Richard M, Daley, Arthur M. Brazier, Adcla Cepeda,
Gery J. Chico, Robert B. Donaldson, Benjamin Reyes,
Cynthia M. Santos, Todd Stroger, Todd Stroger — 9

Commissioners voting in the negative:

None

The Executive Director then called upon Kevin Holt, Director of Schools
Program, to present to the Board of Commissioners for consideration of approval
proposed Change Orders to various contracts not requiring an increase to the project
budgets marked Exhibit “B”. Liquidated damages assessed against various contracts
marked Exhibit “C” were also reported. After discussion and consideration, and upon
motion duly made and seconded, the following resolution was adopted:

RESOLUTION NQ. 7166

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Public
Building Commission of Chicago that the Executive Director is hereby
authorized to issue Change Orders and assess Liquidated Damages to
contracts for various projects in the amounts indicated on the documents
entitled “Change Orders” and “Liquidated Damages” and attached to the
minutes of this meeting and marked Exhibit “B” and Exhibit “C”,
respectively.

Commissioners voting in the affirmative:

Richard M. Daley, Arthur M. Brazier, Adela Cepeda,
Gery J. Chico, Robert B. Donaldson, Benjamin Reyes,
Cynthia M. Santos, Todd Stroger, Todd Stroger — 9

Commissioners voting in the negative:

None

The Board of Commissioners was next presented consideration of approval to
appoint J.E. Manzi & Associates as Professional Service Consultant to the Public
Building Commission to assist with the evaluation of firms proposing to perform PMO

services and the development and implementation of a training program for project



managers for a maximum fee of $200,000. After discussion and consideration and upon

motion duly made and seconded, the following resolution was adopted.
RESOLUTION NO. 7167

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Public
Building Commission of Chicago does hereby approve the appointment of
J.E. Manzi & Associates as Professional Service Consultant to the Public
Building Commission to assist with the evaluation of firms proposing to
perform PMO services and the development and implementation of a
training program for project managers for a maximum fee of $200,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director is
hereby authorized and directed to execute, upon approval by Legal
Counsel as to form and legality, any and all documents as may be
necessary and appropriate in order to implement this Resolution.

Commissioners voting in the affirmative:

Richard M. Daley, Arthur M. Brazier, Adela Cepeda,
Gery J. Chico, Robert B. Donaldson, Benjamin Reyes,
Cynthia M. Santos, Todd Stroger, Todd Stroger — 9

Commissioners voting in the negative:

None

The Executive Director next presented to the Commissioners the Notice of
Awards made to Specialty Consultants for various PBC projects. There were 3 items
included on the notice of contracts awarded to specialty consultants since the previous
board meeting. The report was accepted and a copy of this report is attached hereto as
Exhibit “D”.
| The next item presented to the Board of Commissioners for consideration of
approval was a request from the Chicago Public Schools for the Public Building
Commission to provide preliminary planning and formulation services associated with
the conceptual development of the new Austin Area High School project located in the
vicinity of Clark Park, Kenton, Harrison and Kilpatrick Streets, Chicago, Illinois for a fee
not-to-exceed $20,000. After discussion and consideration, and upon motion duly made

and seconded, the following resolution was adopted.



RESOLUTION NQ. 7168

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Public
Building Commission of Chicago does hereby approve the request to
provide preliminary planning and formulation services associated with the
conceptual development of the new Austin Area High School project on
behalf of the Chicago Public Schools for a fee not-to-exceed $20,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director is
hereby authorized and directed to undertake any and all actions and to
execute, upon approval by legal counsel as to form and legality, such
documents as may be necessary and appropriate in order to implement this
resolution,

Commissioners voting in the affirmative:

Richard M. Daley, Arthur M. Brazier, Adela Cepeda,
Gery J. Chico, Robert B. Donaldson, Benjamin Reyes,
Cynthia M. Santos, Todd Stroger, Todd Stroger — 9

Commissioners voting in the negative:

None

Next, the Executive Director presented to the Board of Commissioners for
consideration of approval a request to undertake the purchase of playground equipment
for nine Chicago Park District facilities at various citywide locations on behalf of the City
of Chicago Park District with funds to be provided by or on behalf of the Chicago Park
District. After discussion and consideration and upon motion duly made and seconded,
the following resolution was adopted.

RESOLUTION NO. 7169

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Public
Building Commission of Chicago does hereby approve the request to
undertake the purchase of playground equipment for nine Chicago Park
District facilities, as listed below, on behalf of the City of Chicago Park
District with funds to be provided by or on behalf of the Chicago Park

District.

Facility Address
Athletic Field Park 3546 W. Addison Street 35" Ward
Jack L. Cooper Park 11712 8. Ada Street 34™ Ward

Commercial Club Playground 1845 W. Rice Street 1% Ward



John Dean Park 1344 N. Dean Street 1% Ward

William Gladstone Park 5421 N. Menard Avenue 45" Ward
Humboldt Park 1400 N. Sacramento Ave. 26™ Ward
Paul Revere Park 2509 W. Irving Park Road 47" Ward
Mount Greenwood Park 3724 W. 111" Street 19® Ward
Park 544 3538-40 N. Lincoln Ave. 32" Ward

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Executive
Director is hereby authorized and directed to undertake any and all actions
and to execute, upon approval by legal counsel as to form and legality,
such documents as may be necessary and appropriate in order to
implement this resolution.

Comi_nissioners voting in the affirmative:

Richard M. Daley, Arthur M. Brazier, Adela Cepeda,
Gery J. Chico, Robert B. Donaldson, Benjamin Reyes,
Cynthia M. Santos, Todd Stroger, Todd Stroger — 9

Commissioners voting in the negative;

None

There being no further business to come before the meeting, the meeting was

adjourned.

Secretary

APPROVED:

Chairman



"EXHIBIT A"

%¥ 0L

%E6

uoiINIISUCH
JO 1805 JUsLIND
ay} Jo o, e se 9a4
Juawpuewy
pasodold
ay) Bupniaul
894 S JUBYNSUOD

V8 PrZ L 16'9%

1B'YZ' LYE'08

{siapio
aBueys paacidde
Buipngoun)
ucHINSUOD
10 1500 JUaLIny

00000°0Z.$

009L9'or0%

a9,
Juswpuswy
pasodoid
ayy Buipnpoul
984 SJUEYNSUOD

poaaayods

00°000'022%

00°000'SLES

juswpusy
pasodold
2y} Jo Junowy

p Jo | abed

‘uoipesusdwco [euonippe Jo 000'0gZE 0 pedibe seu SiouNed + oUeBlga fenew siu
BuiAjosal JO IS8V BUY U] UDIEINE UOKONASUQD pepuapa syl Buunp
{ngd a1 Aq peisenbel SE) Sa0IAISs HOV aplacid 0} panunuod sisulied + OUBBISa]

. Joeioid sy} jo Asuednooo

[BIAYRQUS] YOOI JOUISI Sed SUI USUM '$00Z ‘v KBy pue ‘LOOZ ‘| JoquwsoN ‘papus
JOBJUQS Slauled + ouelsiga Jehe >mv Y} ussmiaq palindul alam s)Sad feudiippe al}
JOISOW £ 10'049 JO SIS0 I0GR| pRLINGUI S)UB)NSUCOYNS ) Jey) pue poliad Jey) Buunp
0G'296'6ESS JO SISCO 1O0R| PAUNOU| SEY 1 1BY) PIIEJSUOLLISP SBY SIaULEd + 0Ue®ISeQ]

J0elosd auy Jo) aoueidacay Bl JO

JE0IUSY) S) SBNSS| SISUNE + DUBIEISS USUM DU |[IM YIIYM PUB LODZ ‘1€ J9g01aQ uo
JPBIUOD YO Sleuled + CUBBISac] o Uofelidxe ay) uodn uefisg yoium pouad e Buunp
papiaoid 81am SEDIAISS [BUCIHPPE BUY1 "HOV 8U} Aq pawropad aq of pasinbal saoiaes
[EUDIBPPE 10} 00°000°0ZZ$ O JUNOWE aU} U uonesuadwod s1uawpuswe pasodoid ay),

‘shep

JEPUBIED LG Joujoue Joj uonsidwod [eLeISgNS SABILIE JOU PIp ||§S Ing ‘SABD Jepualed
201 JO suoIsuBIXe B} pajuelb sem Jojoenuo?) [eIaust) 5,08d Sul SAep Jepusies g9t
ul paje|dwics usaq saey o) sem 1osiord WNUoIEIEN Yied SaAEH S JO UoONASUCD BY |

"00°000°GES JO JUNOWE UORESUSdLUICD [BUORIPPE UE JOJ JoRBu

SIL} JO UONN|OS8) SE JuswpuBLe pasodold siy) pajelobau sey Dgd ‘Uehesuadwoes
[euonippe o) PERNUS S| HOH JBY) PAUlLLSIRP 15y Bumey ‘sigjesyl '€6'/88'Z2r8
10 uonesuadwo [eucipPE pajsenbal sey pue uoneinp Josioid papusixa ay) Guunp {D8d
a1y Aq paysanbai sE) s291AS8 MO apiacud O PERUUOD §i Jeu) pajelsuoluap sey HOH

‘198[0ug WnoIEIEN
WEed saAeH 28U uo aAleluasauday sJaumO auy Ag pawloped aq o) passenbal 000'G/ES
1O JURIOWE BU} Ul SSIIAISS [BUOHIPPE 1o} Uoesusdwico Joy st juswpuswe pasodord ay |

‘{sAep Jepus|ed ¢£0'|) SJeak ¢ 1SOW(e SEM UDIEINP UONONIISUCD
[BMoE 8Y) '00°0/ L '68Z$ JO 53} € JOJ UCHEIND UOIONASUCD reah auc & yim 1oafosd
B U0 $93tAUas ¥O apincid 0] pajuiodde sem (HOH) DUl ‘SIBID0SSY JoUaH O AlJBH

‘SAEP JEPUSIED |9G JSLIOUR 10} LoRIIAWOD [BIIUBISUNS SARILDE

10U PIP (195 ‘JoAamoy ‘uosdung SABp JBPUS(ED £0 JO SUDISUIXS SW pajURIs Sem

pUE &} pojluS SBm ‘UCHONISUY) UoSAWIS JOI0RILOD |BJauUas) ay] sAep Jepualed Gog
ul paejdiuas usaq aAey 0} sem J0aloid WNLOJEIEN YIEd SSAEL BU) JO LORINASUSD 8y L

swpuswy pesodold sy Joj uoseay

HOV
(£1€ 8d)
Slauped

3 oueyeIgeq

HO
(vl Sd)
SOIRINDSSY
JaysHy O fAieH

B NSUOD

WNoIIEN
Wed ssieq

1l

wroyeren
$ed safeH

I

1oslouy

uswpuswy

8002 ‘£ Ud1eN

- aapIwiIWoD suopesad() pue sARRASIUIPY a1} 0) Moday Juawpuswy pasodold

obe

21yJ Jo uojsspuwio) buppng 2lignd




¥ Jo 2 abed

%0°L

%L'S

%C e

uon2NNSUSH
10 1502 Jua.LND
ay) Jo ¢, e se 894
ouwpUaWY
pesodold
ay3 Bulpnioul
a9, SJUR)NSU0D

00'000'G.8%

00'LOE'OLS EES

00°000°000°F1$

(sispao
abueys pasocidde
Buipnjaun)
UOINASUOD
JO 1502 JUaLINY

00'152°1.9%

00'9EL'ZLE'LS

0O'0ZL'ObrS

a9
JUBL pUBLY
pasodoid
ay) Buipnjau
894 s,Juelhsuos

000LE'ES

009EL'ZLE

00°028'22%

juswpusy
posodoid
ayj o Junowy

JUBWSaIBY $BDIASS TBUDISSS0Id
a3 4o adoas [uBLO BYY Ul BPAISUI JOU Biam JUBLIPUBWIE SIy) Uy pajuasaldal SaoiAas ey

Jwired adesspuer uielqo o] pasinbas sBuimelp apirold -

(Buimelp aanenssn| 10j02) Bupspuss aplacld -

‘uapJeb anesy) IWo pue ‘sgniys pue

$83J] JO Jaquinu By} aonpas ‘wajsAs uoebiull ue apiaord ‘del) wucis paainbal apiacid -
"BUSLUD WANG SIMY Woy Jdwsxe Alsnolaaud

auem sjaaloud syled sndwe 1ebpng ay) jeaw o) painbal suoonpss sdoos adeosspue|
Bunsal pue eusuo UoNUSIaPR Jajem LLOJS (M) JUSLUSBRUR(Y JaJep JO Juswpedaq
piepuels Jeaw ¢} palinbas saoinaes ubissp Buimo||o) auU) aplacid 0) pIO3SY JO J0s)YoIY
auy) Jo} 00'0LE'SE JO IUNOWE BU] U] SIOAIST TRUORIPPE Suesaudal Juawpuawe syl

‘JuslIeabY SO0IAJES [ELUOISSSI0Id BLj JO
2d00s [EUIBLO aU) Ul PAPNIOUI 10U SJ9M JUSLIPUSLUE SIYL Ut pajusssidal saones ay |

‘ease juswdinba puncibied 1oy spiepuels 8do oyl o) ebueys e uad 48

06G0°C 01 4S 000'z Woyj ease wawdinba Aed au) ainByucoal pue Jo 9218 aL) 3SBaI0U| ‘2
‘ubtsap ayl jo sioadse

|E01110312 puE 'fernosliyale AR ‘edesspuet o) sucisiaal sadinbal efuey syl Jeeb pue
Jewossue)} pawon pue Jojoedwied YSES 843 JO UONEI0|Anoie| pue Jojeedwios yses sy
0] SALP 92IAISS BU] SSIASY “MO|) JIJBSH FEMDKBA AEM-SUO 0] SAup Jejawuad ay) Apop 'L
BMSIABY

1009 &) esundsas Ul saoiasas ubisep Buimo|iny sul apiacid Q1 pIooSY JO 10BN S\

£q paanbas 00'9E L' Z1$ 42 JUNOLWE BY) Ul SSOIASS [BUOILPPE SIUSSSICS! JUSWIPUSLUIE SIY |

WBWBRIBY SO0IAISG |BUDISSSI0. BU) JO
adoos reubuo alp Ul papnioul JOU Sam JUSLWIPUSLUE SIY) Ul pajussaldal saniaes syl

‘suopdo [eLOBIpPE OM) 858U Joj SisAfeue

aaneledwoo pue 1500 8jqeqosd Jo suswele)s 'sueqd aoeds ‘s)iy J88] SpROUl SESINeXT
"Aupoe} DyDo Bunsixe sy

0} UCHppe AI0)S-881U3 B JO UOIONIISUCD O} UOIIPPE Ul ‘Uswrer] 'S 0pE ) Je soeds esean 'z
‘Aioey 5voD Bunsxa syl o) uolppe AI0JS-0A € JO UOHONISUoD

0] uolIppPE Ut ‘ANIoe) DD Bunse syl Woy 19ens SY) SSCIIE aJeds ases| [BUOPPY |
suonde ubisep omy Bumo||o) au) dojarsp |m 100y 3§ PHAEIOH ‘aiosiay) efipng
QY30 paxnsep sy} papasoxs welboud || aseyd Dyd2 [eulbLo ay) Jel) psurisiep
SBIPNIS SNOIABIY 103044 || 388U (DVYHD) JBIUSn ASBOCARY §,UaipiiyD obeoiyn syl 4o
suondo udisap |euclippe oA dojeasp 0] SeSIoxe S19Idwod ) PIOISY JO 12S)IYILY U}
Aq pannbal 00'0Z8'£Z$ 10 WNOWE JU) Ul SIIAISS |EUONIPPE SIUSSAIdE) JUSWIPUSWE SIY |

s WpUauly pasodold ay) 10 Uoseay

HOv
(Ly-¥1 L1 Sd)
ubisaq
JMD M1

HOY
(L5011 Sl
S]osNUONY OTYO

Hov
{zv-688 Sd)
o0y % page|cH

jueynsucn

Ned sndwed
puowinig

1C0L0S SIPPIN
2Oy JSOMUINOG

1l eseud
IatUuan AOBDOADY
SUaipiyo
ofeoyD

190l0ud

jusuwpuaswy

8002 ‘2Z uddely

- ARIUIIOY SuoheIadO pue sanenSINIIPY ) 0) Joday Juswpualny pasodold
ofieaiyn jo uoissiwwos Buiping sqnd




%L'6

%L'9

%99

uoRINNSUOD
10 1500 JuaKny
ay} Jo % e se aay
JusIpuUBLUY
pasodoug
ayy Buipnpou
224 sjuensucH

G6Z25'8.5%

¥LThL'098%

19'££9'698¢

{s19pao
abBueya panrosdde
Bujpnjaur)
uonINNSUeD
0 15020 JUBLIND

00°t9E'95%

00'15¢'26%

00°L58'26%

?84
Wawpuawy
pasodoig
ayy Buipnpoug
a4 s,Juelnsuon

000ie'es

00°00E %8

00'00E'Y$

JUSWPUS WY
pasodoid
Y3 Jo Junowy

¥ 40 € abed

JusLBsiBy S80IAISE [BUCISSjald
a3 Jo adoos feulBIO S} Ul SPNIOU 10U SJoM JUSLUPUSLUE SIY) U pajuasaidal s301nas oy

uusd adesspue| UBIGe 0} pauinbas sbumelp aplaold -

(Buimelp aanensn||| Joj02) Buuspual apIadld -

‘(apnoud 0f §49) uawidinba punoibied 1wo pue ‘sgniys pue

$88J) JO Joquunu sy} 20npal 'wislsAs uonebiul ue spiaoid ‘desy wioks pesnbal apiaoly -
eSO WAND SIYy woy sdwaxe fsnamerd

aiam s0afoud syied sndwes “19bBpng syl 1eaw 0 palinkal suoponpal adoos adeaspue)
Bunnsal pue BuUSILS UOHUSIAP Jalem WIOIS (WAAQ) Wawabeuely Jajep Jo Jawuedaq
prepues jasw o} painbal ssoiAes uBisep Buimoy|o) oyl spiacad 0} pIooay 10 199)Yaly|
Ayt Jog QO'QLE'SS JO UNOLWE BU) Uy SEass [Buoiippe SiUSsaldal JUsWpUaLE Siy |

JUDWaNBY S9DIAISS [BUOISSaJ0Id
L Jo odoos [eulLC BU) U1 9PMDUL JoU S1am JUBLUPUSLLE SI) Ul pajussaldel SeoiAIes ay L

Jwiad adeosspuer uiejde o} pasinbal sBumelp epiaold -

{Bumelp sanensn||1 Jojoo) Buuspual apiaold -

‘piay ssodind-pnw 7 Buidesspue| ayl 4o JIeY PLWIO PUB ‘Sgnuys pue

S8 JO JSGUINUY BY) aanpal ‘wisisAs uonebun ue aposd ‘den wioss paanbas splaold -
BUSILT WAAG SI woy ydwaxa Asnoterd

alam spafold syled sndwes 19bpng au) Jeawl ¢} pasinbal suoionpal adooss adeospue)
Buiynsal pue eustus uonusiep Jakem uuls (AAA) Juswebeueyy Jelep 0 wawedag
plepuels 193l o pannbal saopuas ubisap Bumolo} au ap1acid 0] PI0DBY JO J0BNYIIY|
A\ 10} 0O'Q0E TS 4O JUNOLUE U} Ul S30IAISS [eLoiyppe sjussaldal Juswpuale siy)

JuslWaaIBy eI [BUOISS30.d
aU) jo adoos [eulBLIC BUI U1 SPMOUI JOU 818M JUSWUPURLWIE SIU) Ul pajuasaldal SaoInes auy |

Juuad adeospue| ulelge 0} palinbas sBuimelp apiadld -

(Buimelp aanensh|| 10100} BuuspUal apIACLd -

‘sQnIYs pue sasl)

Jo Jaquinu sy} sonps. pue 'Weishs uonebu ve spiacid 'des) wuols palinbal epiaod -
"BUSIID WAAQD SIYY wo Jdwexs Aisnoiaaid

aJem sjoafoud syied sndures 19Bpng sy} 12w 03 palinbal suononpas adoos adeospue|
Buninsal pue eus)lis LONUSAP JBIEM LU0 (NAAG) uswaBeuep 1918 JO IUSWILEdS
paepuels jaaw o) painbaa seoimas uBissp Gumaol|of aul apiacsd 0] pIOJaY JO 103y
SU} IO} 00 '00E 4 JO JUNOWE BU} Ll SBoINBS [Buollppe sjussaidal juswpusue sy

juauIpuswy pasodold 213 10y uosesy

oy
(Lw-LLLY 8d)
ubiseq

JAD AT

oY
(Lv-9LL1L 8d)
ubissq
A0 MAa

HOV
(1v-6ELL Sd)
uBisaqg

SIND AHIT

juensuos

ed
sndwes) Joxoep

Mied
sndwes dioyy

sied
snduen pjauusg

josioag

wawpuswy

8002 “2Z 4ew

- aqlWwWo) suoneled pue sajeASILILPY Sy} 0} poday Juawpuswy pasodody
oBbealy9 jo uoissiwwo) Suipjing sngny



%oT

ucyINNSU0H
40 1800 JuSLIND
Ay} §o % B Se 994
pUENITJTETIT Y
pasodold
auf) Buipnjouy
394 S JUB}NSUOD

00°000°£26'82%

{siopio
abueys pasosdde
Buipniour)
uoyINsUDD
40 1807 JUBLINY

00'699'09/%

LR
Julpuawy
pasodoid
ay) Bujpnjaug
EEFERUE T,

00'699'0v$

juswpuswy
pasodo.d
3y} JO JuUnoWy

¥ 40 ¥ aped

Jslwealby S20IA0S [BUOISSAI0I] 3U) 10 adoos
[euIBlC aU3 U) PAPNOUI JOL Slam JUSLIPUSLUE S Ul pejuasaidal saolales auy|

00'582'cz$ - fesodosd Juabe BujuoissILULIOD

leuiBuao sy jo Yed JoU S1aMm puUe sjusladnbal 337 jo Hed Jou a1am jey)
(932 ‘uonebuy| ‘Aundeg ‘Buibed ‘§dn ‘ioiessussy Acusbiawg) swalsas Jo BuluossILuwoD
[euocippe 204 321095 pajsenboy -1osn 'sasiaeg BuLDISSILIWOD [eUORIPPY '
‘00°008'€$ - HOV 8u} Aq pepiaoud 8q [jm

ubBisap ay) pue jounod A AQ peacidde sem oBGS-90- N7 BY) 'Ajuanbasgng oenuod
JeuiBiro S, 4OY 28U} ;0 Hed Jou sem oeg-a(]1-nD 8y jo ubisep sy] -ubisaq oceg-ag-InD v
‘00°089'2%- sluawnoop pig ay)

o uonesawedw)  maney ubisaq adAjojold peukes suossaT, auy 0y Joud pejeiduwon
sem JUBIA AQ papiacid spewnse [ewiBuo 9Y ) PRLIBST SUOSSST JO) S1BWSS-DY '
‘00°007'2S - (enoqe se swes

uoseal) dwes KijIqIssaooe U 40) UOIBLIPIOOS IWIad pUE SIUSWINJOP UoHANISUeD 7
'00°00G'c%- uBisap pale|dweo ay) Buisias) YOV 2yl ul Buynsal ‘pabueys syuawalinbal
Alpqissecce ayy ‘L00Z Arenuer Ul ase|d ul sjuswannbal A3iqissadoe 8yl 1sW pue 900z
Ul yosloud su Jo uiisep sy paledwos OV ayl dwel AINgisssooe oy o ubisap-sy 'L
:8a0Inuos ubisap Bumoyol ay) apiacid o) ploday J0 JoaLDIY

ayl Joj 00'S99° D § J0 JUNOWE U Ut SICIAISS [BuonIppe Slussaidal Juawpuawe sy |

juswpuawy pasodoid ay} 103 uoseay

OV
{Lv-¥56 Sd}
Auedwon

2 B

uensuoy

uchels adljod
2msia yis

1oeloid

uBwpuIWY

8002 ‘Lz Ydel

- oR|WwWos suopesado pue sapeaSiuUIPY 84l 0) Moday Juswpuswy pesodoad
cbeoyn Jo uoissiwwon Buipjing angng



"EXHIBIT B"

SYAAYO HONVHD

8007 ‘¢ 1dy — ONIIAIAW d¥VOd

ODVIIHD 40 NOISSTWNOI ONIA'TING OI'Td1d



800Z/LE/E l
{HO) uewysy | ‘257 elEg
, e uojeiodio uefbruepy 10204
%880 61'852'30¥'6$ 00'5£0'92¢'6$ 00'0$ 00GRORZEBE | o sy | VO (15 WED N 0600)
02 Auedwon aufug
(40) vewys) ‘se eseg
_ . ‘1eBeuepy a0l
%012 00°0¥9'525'6% 00'0¥9'626'6$ 00'0v0's61$ 00'000°0€e'6¢  [Auedwo) preqwoT ey €5kl (Puers| msﬁu_om .omm_ D
gl Auedwon suibug
Joiep Aey
. . . . N uojesodio “Jabeue slol
%G00 89'196'2.0°128 00°000°680°128 000 00000690128 | yopommsnng ssen | 9P (19 pro T oom )
UOREIS 3004 JoIsIg L
s66uey wo)
-1abeuep 1elorg
, . ot Auedwog uvononisuo |d Weyusyayg
%620 00°195'821'8% otos'erLers | 0009951 | 00000mers |y o (SATEEIO | gegy (1Y SHieleu0 3 00EE)
suLojyD weld
Lonesyung Jejeps yInosg
(HO) uewyst) ‘eo7 BiEg
o g b i gt — iy © S80I, Jebe 0afo.
%812 00'¢8¥'Z0L'8S coserzozes | 00TBIS9SLS | 0000296128 | 0 B | seel (19115 138 1A 9ma1)
iz Auedwos) au)bug
ybnpop Ayjow L
o e o e ‘00 SOUBINSY -JaBeueypy 100jo)
%ZEE 96°L91'CHT v 96'191'79¥' ¢S 96'€06'00¢8 00'8SZ'¢S)'pS o .._wmﬁw us_._s zogt ry _v_m%_“,n__ﬁm wom_u
B AeigrT youesg uewo
NELY) R SHIANO IONVHD
30ld LOVUINOD |0 oy a380d0ual. Lo G3IAOHddY  [SHIAHO FONVHO
TYNIORIO 40 TVAQHddy |, WHdYHOd .. AISNOIAZNd g3A0HddY LIVHLNOO y3FWNN
m:mm_mmm_wmw_mn_ HILIY LOVHLINOD mmm wo nw___._%_.__o HLIM LOVHLINOD ATSNOIATHd zo__._wﬂaw_h%%oo HOLOVHINGD LOVHINOD 153roud
IONVHO TV NOLLONYLSNOD nhiall NOILONYLSNOD 40 INNOWY
aaisnrav aaisnrav
(Qlo+3) =1 {9+d4)=H 5} (3+0) =4 3 a o} g Y

8002 ‘g 1udy

ONILIIW QYvOod 29d HO4d
SHIAQUO IDNVHO A3S0dOUd 40 AUVINNNS
NOISSININOD ONIATING 21nand




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CHANGE ORDER
Toman Branch Library
4/8/2008
United States Fire Insurance Co.
305 Madison Ave
Morristown NJ 07960-0194
CHNG BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1302
ORDR  NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $4,155,258.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $306,903.96
ADJUSTED CONTHRACT PRICE TO DATE $4,462,161.96
007 1302-078 Damages for Delay - {$169,000.00)
TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION {$169,000.00)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL $4,293,161.96

All interested parties are hereby notified that the Change Order listed above shall apply to Contract No. 1302

heretofore issued by the Public Building Commission.
All parties shall apply the change as indicated above.
Resolution Number
Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Commission of Chicago by:

Reviewed By Executive Director

Page1ofi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CHANGE ORDER
Engine Company 121
1724 W. 95" Street
April 8, 2008
Pacific Construction Services
33 W. Monroe Street, Suite 2100
Chicago, IL. 60603
CHNG BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1337

ORDR NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $7,193,700.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $1,568,783.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE $8,762,483.00

010 1337;47 Extend contract substantial completion date by 104 calendar days due to delays $0.00

associated with the following items:

s  Scope revisions
GBMS Revisions
Discovery of Buried Foundations
Street & traffic light relocations
Alley redesign

The revised substantial completion date is May 16, 2008.

TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION $0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL $8,762,483.00

Allinterested parties are hereby notified that the Change Order listed above shail apply to Contract No. 1337
heretofore issued by the Public Building Commission,

All parties shall apply the change as indicated above.
Resolution Number

Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Commission of Chicago by:

Reviewed By Executive Director

Page 1 of 1



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CHANGE ORDER
South Water Purification Plant Chlorine Improvements
3300 East Cheltenham Place
April 8, 2008
The George Sollitt Construction Company
790 North Central Avenue
Wood Dale, L 60191
CHNG BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1339

ORDR NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $47,987,000.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $156,803.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE $48,143,803.00

004 1339-2 Provide utility revisions as delineated below: (521,812.00)

*  Revise construction of Storm Manhole MH-19 from cast-in-place to pre-cast;

*  Revise tie-in location for new water main along new South Roadway;

+  Remove existing vault and cap abandoned sludge lines per Response to RF
No. 5;

*  Revise elevations of storm drain piping/manholes in North/Center Roadways;

*  Revise location of 8"/4” water feed to new Chlorine Building per Response to
RFI No. 14;

*  Add portable toilets during water main shutdown per Equipment Shutdown
Request No. 2;

e Add two water main shutoff valves during initial water main relocation to
avoid future shutdown during construction as per desires of DWM;

¢  Add one new fire hydrant {material cost only) to compensate for the lack of
ane hydrant shown to be relocated. The hydrant was apparently removed
prior to bid;

*  Reduce the amount of temporary south roadway asphalt paving.

Client Directed Change

004 1339-16 Implement revisions to Contract Drawings A2, A2, A26, A37, and A38 as mandated by $6,560.00

the Department of Environment pursuant to the permit application for aboveground

storage tank (AST) associated with the new Engine Generator. Work includes:

revising the fire rating of Door 111-1 from 3-hour to 4-hour Adding an 8-inch

concrete/limestone sill at Louver 111-2 thereby reducing its height to 11-4"; Adding 8§’

concreta/biock curbs at Doors 111-1 and 111-2; and, Revising the construction of

interior rated walls.

Client Directed Change

TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION ($15,252.00)

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL $48,128,551.00

All interested parties are hereby notified that the Change Order listed above shall apply to Contract No. 1339
heretofore issued by the Public Building Commission.

All parties shall apply the change as indicated above.
Resolution Number

Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Commission of Chicago by:

Reviewed By Executive Director

Page 1 of 1



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CHANGE ORDER
7" District Pofice Station
1438 W. 63" Street
April 8, 2008
Castle Construction Corperation
3062 West 167™ Street
Markham, Illinois 60428
CHNG  BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1451

ORDR NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $21,069,000.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $ 000
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE $21,069,000.00

001t 14517 Increase contract substantial completion date by 34 days for the following revisions to $9.961.88

the required utility work at South Bishop Street that is required as a result of the
Department of Water Management's (DOW) new Standards and Specifications for
Water and Sewer Main Construction (Standards) dated January 2007:
¢ Set1-8" resilient wedge valve at 34' N.S.L25EW.L:
+  Install 2-1" test taps on both sides of the wedge valve for testing purposes,
Upon approval of the new water main, leave taps in open position for burial;
+ Delete item # 5 on Drawing # C4.2, with exception of Flush, Pressure
Testing and Chlorination of the New 8" Water Main.
»  Delete item # 6 from Drawing #C4.2

Other: Engineering and Design Standards Changed by the DOW.

The revised substantial completion date is September 8, 2008.

TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION $9,961.88

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL $21,078,961.88

Allinterested parties are hereby notified that the Change Order listed above shai apply to Contract No. 1451
heretofore issued by the Pubfic Building Commission.

All parties shall apply the change as indicated above.
Resolution Number

Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Commission of Chicago by:

Reviewed By Executive Director

Page 1 of 1



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CHANGE ORDER
Engine Company 18
1360 S. Blue Island
Marech 11, 2008
The Lombard Company

4245 West 123" Street
Alsip, IL 60803

CHNG  BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1453

ORDBR NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $9,330,000.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $ 195640.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE $9,525,640.00
002 1453-23 Increase contract substantial completion date by 42 days for the following work: $0.00
* Reinforcing Steel Fabrication and Placement Drawings
* Concrete Mix Designs
¢ Design Release Letter / Site Civil Work
* Storm and Sanitary Tie-In to City Sewer Main

Structural Steet and Flat Plate Solar Collector Re-Design
Design Issues related to RFls 129, 127, 126, 116 and 114
Error or Omission

*

The revised substantial completion date is May 28, 2008.

TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION $0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL $9,525,640.00

Allinterested parties are hereby notified that the Change Order listed above shall apply to Contract No. 1453
heretofore issued by the Public Building Commission.

All parties shall apply the change as indicated above.
Resolution Number

Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Cornmission of Chicago by:

Reviewed By Executive Director

Page 1 of 1



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CHANGE ORDER
Engine Company 70
6030 N. Clark Street
April 8, 2008
Castle Construction Corporation
3062 W. 167" Street
Marikcham, lllinois 60428
CHNG BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1454

ORDR NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS

$9,326,035.00
$ 0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE

001 1454-1 Provide changes as indicated on Bulletin # 1 dated 8/13/07. These changes include
revisions required to address DCAP review comments. Key revisions include:

« Fire ratings of the masonty walls surrounding the emergency generator and
the kitchen;

« Electrical changes for the main building feed, fire exiting, and fire alarm
systems;
¢  Plumbing changes to water service to the building;

e (5)fire hydrants serving the training lot nerth of the station.
Error or Omission.

TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION

$9,326,035.00

$82,223.19

$82,223.19

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL

All interested parties are hereby notified that the Change Order listed above shall apply to Contract No. 1454
heretofore issued by the Public Buitdin'g Commission,

All parties shall apply the change as indicated above.
Resolution Number

Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Commission of Chicago by:

$9,408,258.19

Reviewed By Executive Direcior

Page 1 of 1



"EXHIBIT C"

STADVIWVA AALVAIN0IT

8002 ‘¢ dy — ONILTINW QIVOd

OOVIIHD A0 NOISSINWOI ONIATING OI'1d1d



B00ZFE/E

96'L9L'car'y & |(6671GE'8S) $ V101
s1apiIng NS
o} paiidde ag o}
junowe sabeweq
I pajepinbry | 9619129y § (66'168'86) ¢ ‘00 9ouURINSU| 3Jl4 SIelS paliun Areiqi youelg uewol | Z0EY
. 3oIdd
m%ﬂ d SINIWNOD LOVHLINOD QMMWMHM._”_._ HOLOVHINOD 1953roud HINOD
asisnravy
80/80/¥0

SFOVWYA aILvaindIT HOd AYYINNNS TYIRIIWNN
O9DVIIHI 40 NOISSINWOI ONIaTINgG JIand




Liquidated Damages

Adjusted contract amt:

4/8/2008
Contractor: United States Fire Insurance Co.
Project: Toman Branch Library 2708 S.Pulaski
Contract: 1302
% of contract value:
Goal % Achieved % Amount Assessed
WBE 5 6 $0.00
MBE 25 49 $0.00
% of total worker hours:
Goal % Achieved % Amount Assessed
City Residency 50 48 $4,474.26
Community Hiring 5 2 $6,711.39
% of worker type hours:
Committed % | *Achieved % Amount Assessed
Minority:
Journeymen 50 686 $0.00
Apprentice 50 88 $0.00
Laborer 50 96 $0.00
Female:
Journeymen 5 2 $22,351.13
Apprentice 0 2 $0.00
Laborer 5 1 $24,815.20
Total assessed: $58,351.98

$4,462,161.96

*Includes community hiring bonus




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CHANGE ORDER
Toman Branch Library
4/8/2008
United States Fire Insurance Co.

305 Madison Ave
Morristown NJ 07960-0194
CHNG BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1302
ORDR NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $4,155,258.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $137,903.96
008 1302-077 EEQ & Residency Damages - ($58,351.99)

TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION ($58,351.99)

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL $4,234,809.97

All interested parties are hereby notified that the Change Order listed above shall apply to Contract No. 1302

heretofore issued by the Public Building Commission.
All parties shall apply the change as indicated above.
Resoclution Number

Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Commission of Chicage by:

Reviewed By Executive Director

Page 1 of 1



"EXHIBIT D"

oalisd 00°+0g’L $ S9IeI00sSsY BLUD3 L siex3 's Kenng v v papuedx3 j0oLdS Alejualla)g esly uibel) juowiag
Z8t1 sd 00 002'L ¢ DU} ‘8a0IAIBS speng 's uawssassy aigl 100ydg AejusLId|] easy Asliny Inajsed a7
_meE:E_EM!mQ:@:m_gI JeluaWusiIAUT | 9SBYd
i8LiSd 00002’ ¢ "ou] 's9diMIesg spexs s juelwssassy alg [ooyag ARjusLUB] Baly JSOMULON
[euswuolIALg sonausBAH [eld3WUoIAUT | BSBUd
Jaquunu )oeUO0D 1e301$ (TTIT] Wd paubissy 821AI08 awen 309lord
pajerlossy
SLOVHINOD ALYIDALS
8002 1ddY

AYVMY 40 JO11LON




	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 5
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 6
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 7
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 8
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 9
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 10
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 11
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 12
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 13
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 14
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 15
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 16
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 17
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 18
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 19
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 20
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 21
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 22
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 23
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 24
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 25
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 26
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 27
	MAI_PBC_CR_2008MAYBOARDMEETING_20080513 28

